
2.

3.

oFFtCE OF TttE crloaDwAn TfiTNICIPALTTY' CflOULWAn
currACK, ODISHA, PIN' 754071

Phone No- 0671-2394272(0), Fax No '0671-2394272

II{\TITATION FOR BIDS (FB) *
LetterNo.2,oQQ/ Date: l3' o {'*aLl

Tender Reference No. - ChM- 0l/2021'22

1. The Executive officer, choudwar Municipality, Choudwar, invites percerfiage rate bids for the

following works from registered eligibie State Government contractors/ MES/

Railways/CpwD/Choudwar"Municipaliry"for execution of Civil Works and Electrical Works in

equivalent ranks. The bidders may^submit bids for any or all of the worls in the Table as

encl0sed separately' 
o-o^i{inafinnc the r es and the set of

Bid documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantiti

terms and conditions of conffact and other necessary documents .can be seen

in the website: www.tendersorissa.gov'i4'

Bid must be accompanied with scanned copies of financial instruments towards cost of bid

documents ir, rrrup.'oi aemara draft issued from any Nationalized Scheduled Bank may be

preparcdin the ,ru*. of the Executive Officer, Choudwar Municipality, Choudwar payable

at Choudwar separately for cost of tendei paper & towards cost of GST for each Bid

respectively as mentioned in Column'5'

Bids must be accompanied by Bid Security decl aratrorr copy, No Provisions

regardrnggiO se;riry should be kept in the bid documents and only provision for Bid security

Declaration strouto 
"be tept. The winner must accompanied by 

. 
the- copies 9t fn9n9ial

instruments towards E.M.D of the amount specified foi ttre work in the table Co1' 4 below

along with tender in the form of Term deposit receipt of Schedule Bank / Kissan Vikash

patra / post office Savings Bank Accovnt i National Savings certiflcate / Post office Time

Deposit duly pledged in faiour of the Executive Officer, Choudwar Municipality, Choud'war'

Bank Draft, pay"otder or Bankers Cheque from any Bank in favour of Executive Officer,

Choudwar Municipality, Choudwar shall not be considered as E'M'D' Tenders- not

accompaniea ti n.rvr.p. pe"tarations as specifi_ed above will not be considered 'No
ua3ortir.rrt of B.Vt.p. from one work, to anotGr will be entertained. Bidders desirous to hire

machineries or equipments from outside the State are required to furnish 2% of the amount put to

tender as Bid security.

4.

sl.
No

Name of work Estimated
cost (in Rs.)

including
GST

EMD
(inRs.)

Cost of
Tender
Paper

Completion
Perioil

Class of
Contractor

I ,, 3 4 5 6 7

1 Construiction of CC toad and slab casting

over the drain from Mukunda Pagal Res to

M.Prakash Rao Res Mundamal in Ward No-
7.

2,52,000.00 2520.00 2000.00

One Calendar
Month

2 Co*t oictio.t of CC Drain from Mahendra

Nath Sarangi Res to Paban Sahoo Res to
Saradei Thakurani Chhak,Parida Sahi in
WardNo-3.

3,00,000.00 3000.00 2000.00

One Calendar
Mgnth

3 Constructio" of C-Drain from Achuti Nath
house to Sri Ram Nalla via Purna Chandra

BaralhouseatBud@
7,00,000.00 7000.00 4000.00

One and Half
Calendar Month

4 Construiction of CC Drain from Late Bikal
Nayak Res to Nanda Sahu res at Mahajan
C^L::. III^-,{ NTA ?

48,000.00 480.00 400.00
One Calendar

Month

3,60,000.00 3600.00 2000.00
One Calendar

Month
C&D

5 Construiction of CC Road Pradhan Saht

Chhakto Basuli Tutha in Ward No-2r-
6 Construction of CC road from Narayan

Swain Madap to Manoj Sahu res at Bania
sahi in WardNo-4.

1,12,000.00 1120.00 600.00
One Calendar

Month

7 n-epai, of CC road from Durga Das res to

Mundamal Chhak at Mundamal in Ward
No-6.

6,00,000.00 6000.00 4000.00
One and Half

Calendar Month

C

&l)



Name of work Estimated
cost (in Rs.)

EMD
(inRs.)

Cost of
Tender
Pauer

Completion
Period

Class of
Contractor

2 3 4 5 6 7

8 6.structio" of Rest shed at Burial ground
r ^ ^-;^.-l ^t l-!^Airatana in \Mard Nn-16

6,00,000.00 6000.00 4000.00
One and Half

Calendar Month

2,81 ,000.00 2810.00 2000.00
One Calendar

Month
C&D

9 Construction of CC Road & Drain trom
R.N Jena Res to AjaY Mishra res at

Kapaleswar in Ward No-9.

10 eo"il of CC road from Kashi Mohanty res

to Dillip Kumar Sahoo Res at Kapaleswar

inWardNo-9
2,26,000.00 2260.00 2000.00

One Calendar
Month

1i Const uctiorl of 11 KV line 3 ph 3w line -
0.002 KM, installation lx100KVA,1 1 / 0AKY
S/S-1 No. & LT 3ph4w line with ABC -0'35

KM for power supply to proposed 30 nos' (

approx. load of 50KW) of New Market
Comptex building, At- Gandhi Chhak,
aL ^rt Avra r \,,Ir rnirinal itv Ctrttacl<

5,44,800.00 s448.00 4000.00

Three Calendar
Month

Electrlcal
MV/TIT
License

12 Cor-,rt. of foilet Block near Kalaprakasini
CC in Ward No.05 of Choudwar
Municioalitv

60s000.00 6050.00 4000.00
Two Calendar

Month
C&D

5. The Bid documents will be available in the website: www.tendersorissa'gov'in from

10.00 A.M of 14.07.2021npto 05.00 P.M of 28.07.2021for online bidrling-

The bidder must possess compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-[I or Class-III.

Bids shall be received only ('on line" on or before 05.00 P.M of 28'07 '2021'

Bids received on line shallbe opened at 11.00 A.M. on 03.08.2021 n the office of the

Executive Officer, Choudwar Municipality, Choudwar in the presence of the bidders who wish

to attend. Bidders who participated in the bid can witness the opening of bids after logging on

to the site through their DSC. If the office happens to be closed on the last date of gpening of

the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and

venue.

After the date & time of receipt of bid is over, the original financial instruments towards-Bid

security and Deman d draft.towards cost of Bid documents shall be submitted in the office of the

undersigned between 10.00 A.M of 29.07.2021to 5.00 P.M. of 02.08.20 2l,thtovgh
negistereaZ Speed Post failing which the bid will be rejected'

The SC, ST and Engineer contractors willing to avail the Exemption of E.M.D & lO%

preference for SC & ST Contractors will submit the scan copy of affrdavit to avail the

Lxemption & preference along with bid documents and the original afftdavit, original

regisffation certificate shall be submitted in the office of the undersigned between 10.00 A.M

of 2g.07.2021 to 5.00 p.M. of 0 2 .0 8 . 2 0 2lfor recording necessary entry for exemption of

EMD failing which the bid shallbe rejected.

Name of the work must be mentioned in the affidavit for avail the exemption & prefere-nce in
individual work
The original documents of scan copies furnished in e-tendering process by tle bidder shall be

submimJd by berween 10 A.M. of 29.07.2021 to 5.00 P.M. of 02.08.2021for
verification so-moffo failing which the tender will be considered as Non responsive.

Other details canbe seen in the bidding documents'

The authority reserves the right to cancel any or all bids without assigning any reason'

If any bidder Uploaded the Bid Documint in the Online, but not produced the Original

documents for yerification & not submitted the original Paper Cost, helshe will not be

entertained in the other tender for three years and also the Paper Cost must be recovered from

any otherbill.

Work order will be issued on availability of Funds.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

t2.

13.

14.
15.

16.

/,
No

I



17.

18.

Additional Performance security Deposit shall be obtained from the bidder when the bid
amount is less than the estimated cost put to tender. In such an event, the bidders who have
gu-9ted less bid price/ rates than the estimated cost put to tender shall have to furnish thefollowing rate of additional performance security in sirape Bank Draft, Term deposit receiptof Schedule Bank / Kissan vikash Patra,/ Post office savings trani Accomt / National
Savings Certifiicate / Post office Time Deposit duly pledgei in favour of the Executive
Officer, Choudwar Municipality, Choudw ar. of the eiact amount of differential cost i.e
estimated cost put to tender minus the quoted amount as Additional performance Security
after selected as l" Lowest Tenderer.

The rate of Additional Security Deposit as fixed by State Government is Given Below.

Executl
'2)

cet
lnicipality

The SC^/ST & Engineer Conffactors have to deposit the APSD at the time of submission oftender-for the less quoted rate. If the SC/ sr contractor wants to avail the price preference of
10o/o, thenhe has to deposit the balance amount of APSD basing on the amouii quor.a by the l,tlowest valid tenderer within 7 days from the date of ope"i"j 

"r"trr. 
t.ra.i aitir!=*nich no claimwill be entertained for availilgprice preference and wort will be awardeJur p-.r|oaul procedure.ThesingleTenderreceivedshaitbecincelledwithoutop.rri.rgofthe aid. 

-- --. 
.-

The contractors are required to pay the Royality as fixed by the Govemment and amen ded. rf anyfrom time to time.

19.

20.

phoudwar

&p:

Range of difference between the
estimated cost put to tender and Bid
amount

Additional Performance Security to te aeposit"a
by the successful bidder

From 5oh andAbove and Below 10% 5A% of (Difference between estitllated cost put
the tender andbidamount)

From 10% andAbove 1 5o% of (Difference between@
the tender andbid amount)


